ENCLOSED CONDUCTOR SYSTEM
KBH
4B | EN 2019
2
3
ENCLOSED CONDUCTOR SYSTEM KBH
CONTENT
Enclosed conductor system KBH ...............................................................3

1 m long, longer cables on request.
Cleaning collector on request
Order example for a 2 m long cable
Order No. 600096-2 for collector SA-KSW4/40-2HS28-60
COLLECTOR KSWS
max. speed 250 m/min.
For conductor systems with sealing strip up to 100 m/min.
CONNECTING CABLE
for 25 A with 2.5 mm2 / core
for 40 A with 4.0 mm2 / core
for 60 A with 6.0 mm2 / core
1 m long, longer cables on request.
Order example for a 2 m long cable
Order No. 600149-2 for collector SA-KSWS5/40-2HS28-60
170
11
9
272
11
9
25
(1) At 40 % DC
(2) For assembly use enclosed adapter plate
(3) Stainless steel
DOUBLE COLLECTOR AND TOW ARMS
Type Weight kg Number
of poles
Power rating at
60 % DC in A
Approx. diameter of
connecting -cables in mm
Order No.
SA-DKSW-4/50-1HS28-60 1.215 4  50 12.5 600115
SA-DKSW4/80-1HS28-60 1.423 4  80 14.5 600116
SA-DKSW4/120-1HS28-40 1.705 4 120(1) 17.0 600414
SA-DKSW5/50-1HS28-60 1.379 5  50 13.5 600118
SA-DKSW5/80-1HS28-60 1.653 5  80 16.0 600119
SA-DKSW5/120-1HS28-40 2.001 5 120(1) 19.0 600415
SA-DKSW4/50-1SS28-60 1.055 4  50 11.0 600117
SA-DKSW5/50-1SS28-60 1.179 5  50 12.0 600120
DOUBLE COLLECTOR DKSW (MAX. SPEED 150 M/MIN.)
Also for conductor systems with sealing strip up to 100 m/min.
The double collectors are supplied as an assembly kit consisting of 2 col-
lectors (KSW) and a connecting bar with mounting material. For the col-
lector KSWS there are no double collectors available 2 single collectors
must be used instead.
CONNECTING CABLE
for 50 A with (2x) 2.5 mm2 / core
for 80 A with (2x) 4.0 mm2 / core
for 120 A with (2x) 6.0 mm2 / core
1 m long, longer cables on request.
Order example for 2 m long cables
Order No. 600119-2 for collector SA-DKSW5/80-2HS28-60
For curves use single collectors only.
Type Weight kg Order No.
MN-MGUN 0.436 600887
MN-MGU/K(3) 0.550 600336
Type Weight kg Order No.
MN-MGFN 0.328 600888
MN-MGF/K(3) 0.442 600337
TOW ARM
Installation options of 30 mm square-, hollow
profile or tube with 30–34 mm
TOW ARM
Installation option for plane surface
190
53100
A Aby customer
234 to center of tube
480
310
12
1
M 8
252
50
±1
0
60
85
53100
190
Slotted hole
9 x 18
A-A
Version with square
hollow profile
(without adapter plate)
A-A
Version with tube (2)
26
(1) To be fixed during installation.
FLEXIBLE TOW ARM
FLEXIBLE TOW ARM
Flexible support type for single collector for installations with transfer fun-
nels type KET (see page 17). Measurements for installation see below.
If you are going to use the flexible towing arm in system with curves
please contact us.
Type Weight kg Order No.
MN-KFMHN 1.067 600558
ARRANGEMENT OF A FLEXIBLE TOW ARM
KFMHN with collector type KSW
max. horizontal offset 10 mm
max. vertical offset 10 mm